Page 1 of 11WIKA data sheet PE 81.65 ∙ 03/2013
WIKA data sheet PE 81.65
Electronic
pressure measurement
OEM pressure transmitter for general industrial applications
Models O-10 (T), O-10 (5)
Data sheets showing similar products:
Pressure transmitter for general industrial applications; model A-10; see data sheet PE 81.60

It goes without saying that the model O-10 can be delivered
with customer-specific labelling (e.g. company logo and
model designation).
WIKA data sheet PE 81.65 ∙ 03/2013Page 2 of 11
Measuring ranges
 ■ Model O-10 (T)
Relative pressure
bar 0 ... 6 1) 2) 0 ... 10 1) 2) 0 ... 16 0 ... 25 0 ... 40 0 ... 60 0 ... 100
0 ... 160 0 ... 250 0 ... 400 0 ... 600
psi 0 ... 100 1) 2) 0 ... 160 0 ... 200 0 ... 250 0 ... 300 0 ... 400 0 ... 500
0 ... 600 0 ... 750 0 ... 800 0 ... 1,000 0 ... 1,500 0 ... 2,000 0 ... 3,000
0 ... 4,000 0 ... 5,000 0 ... 6,000 0 ... 7,500 0 ... 8,000
Vacuum and +/- measuring range
bar -1 ... +5 2) -1 ... +9 2) -1 ... +15 -1 ... +24 -1 ... +39 -1 ... +59
psi -30 inHg ... +100 2) -30 inHg ... +160 -30 inHg ... +200 -30 inHg ... +300 -30 inHg ... +500
1) Measuring deviation of the zero signal ≤ ±0.7 % of span
2) Non-linearity ≤ ±0.6 % of span BFSL
The given measuring ranges are also available in kg/cm2, kPa and MPa.
Other measuring ranges on request.
Overpressure limit
2 times, 3 times on request
Vacuum tightness
Yes
 ■ Model O-10 (5)
Relative pressure
bar 0 ... 6 0 ... 10 0 ... 16 0 ... 25 0 ... 40
Other measuring ranges on request.
Overpressure limit
5 times
Vacuum tightness
Yes
Versions
Model O-10 (T)
Standard version
Model O-10 (5)
With 5-fold overpressure limit and condensation-tight case
For applications with water as a medium we recommend a 5-fold overpressure safety for protection against water hammer
effects, and a condensation-tight case.
Page 3 of 11WIKA data sheet PE 81.65 ∙ 03/2013
Output signals
 ■ Model O-10 (T)
Signal type Signal
Current (2-wire) 4 ... 20 mA
Voltage (3-wire) DC 0.5 ... 4.5 V
DC 0 ... 5 V
DC 1 ... 5 V
DC 0 ... 10 V
Ratiometric (3-wire) DC 0.5 ... 4.5 V
Other output signals available on request.
Load in Ω
Current output (2-wire): ≤ (power supply - 8 V) / 0.02 A
Voltage output (3-wire): > maximum output signal / 1 mA
Ratiometric output signal (3-wire): > 4.5 kΩ
 ■ Model O-10 (T)
Signal type Signal
Current (2-wire) 4 ... 20 mA
Voltage (3-wire) DC 0.5 ... 4.5 V
DC 1 ... 5 V
Ratiometric (3-wire) DC 0.5 ... 4.5 V
Other output signals available on request.
Load in Ω
Current output (2-wire): ≤ (power supply - 8 V) / 0.02 A
Voltage output (3-wire): > maximum output signal / 1 mA
Ratiometric output signal (3-wire): > 4.5 kΩ
WIKA data sheet PE 81.65 ∙ 03/2013Page 4 of 11
Reference conditions (per IEC 61298-1)
Temperature
15 ... 25 °C
Atmospheric pressure
860 ... 1,060 mbar
Humidity
45 ... 75 % relative
Power supply